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SIN ACT 97

AN ACT toamend 29.193 (Am) (a) 2. (intro.), 29.193 (2) (b) 2., 29.193 (2) (28193 (2) (cd) 2. b., 29.193 (2)
(cd) 2. c., 29.193 (2) (e) and 29.193 (3) (a) of the statuéaing to: the authority of physician assistants and
advancedractice nurse prescribers regarding tesding information required for making disability determinations
undercertain hunting and fishing approvals issued by the Department of Natural Resources.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 29.193(1m) (a) 2. (intro.) of the statutes
is amended to read:

29.193(1m) (a) 2. (intro.) Has a permanent substan
tial loss of function in one or bottrms or one or both
handsand fails to meet the minimum standards of any one
of the following standard tests, administered under the
directionof a licensed physician,a licensed physician
assistanta licensed chiropractoor a certified advanced
practicenurse prescriber

SecTION 2. 29.193 (2) (b) 2. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

29.193(2) (b) 2. An applicant shall submén
applicationon a form prepared anfdirnished by the
departmentwhich shall include a written statemeot
report prepared and signed by a licensed physican,
licensedphysician assistard, licensed chiropractosr a
licensedpodiatrist, or a certified advanced practice nurse

29.193(2) (c) 3. The department méssue a Class B
permitto an applicant who is ineligible for a permit under
subd.1., 2. or 2m. or who is denied a permit under subd.
1., 2. or 2m. if, upon review and after considerihg
physicalcondition of the applicant and the recommenda
tion of a licensed physician, a licensed physicasist
ant,a licensed chiropractoor a licensed podiatrist, or a
certifiedadvanced practice nurse prescribelected by
the applicant from a list of licensed physicians, licensed
physicianassistantdjcensed chiropractors;-atidensed
podiatrists,and certified advanced practice nurse-pre
scriberscompiled by the department, the department
finds that issuance of a permit complies with the intent of
this subsection. Thase of this review procedure is-dis
cretionarywith the department and all costs of the review
procedureshall be paid by the applicant.

SecTION 4. 29.193 (2) (cd) 2. b. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

29.193(2) (cd) 2. b. The person has a permanentsub

prescribeprepared no more than 6 months preceding the stantialloss of function in one or both arms and fails to

applicationand verifying that the applicant is physically
disabled.

SecTioN 3. 29.193 (2) (c) 3. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

meet the minimum standards of the standard upper
extremity pinch test, the standard grip test, or the-stan
dardnine—hole peg test, administered under the direction
of a licensed physiciaor, a licensed physician assistant,

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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alicensed chiropractopr acertified advanced practice fied advanced practice nurse prescritbesignated by the
nurseprescriber departmenaind with an dfce locatedn the department
SecTion 5. 29.193 (2) (cd) 2. c. of the statutiss  districtin which theapplicant resides. The department
amendedo read: shall pay for thecost of a review under this paragraph
29.193(2) (cd)2. c. The person has a permanent sub njessthe denied application on its face fails to meet the
stantialloss of function in one or both shoulders and fails gt5ndardset forth in par(c) 1. or 2. Areview under this

to meet the minimu'm. standards of the standarq ShOUIderparagraphs the only method of review af decision to
strength test, administered under the direction of a

i - i e . denya permit under this subsection and is not subject to
licensedphysician-or a licensed physician assistaat, .

. ; o . furtherreview under ch. 227.

licensedchiropractor or a certified advanced practice

nurseprescriber SecTion 7. 29.193 (3) (a) of thetatutes is amended
nurseprescribe _

SecTION 6. 29.193 (2) (€) of thetatutes is amended 1€ réad: 3 _

to read: 29.193(3) (a) Produces a certificate from a licensed

29.193(2) (e) Review of decisions. An applicant physicianer, a licensed physician assistanticensed
denieda permit under this subsection, except a permit Optometristor acertified advanced practice nurse-pre
underpar (c) 3., mayobtain a review of that decision by ~ scriberstating that his or her sight is impaired to the
a licensed physician, a licensgthysician assistang degreethat he or she cannotad ordinary newspaper
licensedchiropractoror a licensed podiatrist, or a certi  print with or without corrective glasses.




